NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

1. Afloat Departmental Codes.
Safety
Command Religious Ministries
Combat Systems
Deck
Engineering
Security
Graphics Media
Aviation Intermediate Maintenance Department (AIMD)
Legal
Dental
Medical
Navigation
Operations
INTEL (when assigned)
Reactor
Supply
Training
Air
Weapons
Administration
Airwing (when assigned)

2. Afloat Professional WC Codes.

a. Safety Department.
b. Command Religious Ministries Department.
C. Combat Systems Department Administration.

Telecommunications Division Administration

Message Processing/ADNS/NAVMACS

Tech Control/Antenna/Crypto

Information Network Security Division
Administration

Information Systems Security

Information Network Systems Division
Administration

Unclassified Appts/Hardware/Lan/PC Repair

Classified Appts/Hardware/Lan/CVDS/VIDS

NTCSS/NIAPS/OOMA

INTEL Systems Maintenance (includes SCI,
GCCS-M, TBMCS and DCGS-N)

Machinery Control System Maintenance

Tactical Data Systems Division Administration

WC CODE

NXE<—|(D:UOOZ§%I_—G)‘HI'HUOCD>

ASO1
BCO1

CS00
CS10
CS11
CS12

CS20
CS21

CS30

CS31
CS32
CS33

CS34

CS35
CS50
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

C2/Display Systems Maintenance (includes SSDS,

CEC, BFTT, TMPC and OSCOT)

Data Systems Maintenance (includes ADMACS
and DCRS)

2-M Repair/Fiber Optic Repair

Tactical Data Links (includes CDLMS, ADSI,
SGS, CDLS, LMMT, MIDS, VIG, URC-93,
MOS and VCE)

Radar Division Administration

Air Traffic Control

Surface Search/Air Search/IFF

Navigation/Navaids (includes AlS, PLGR, DAGR,

NCDS)/Gyro
Meteorology
Test Equipment
CS Department Tool, MOBI and Harness Issue
Self Defense Weapons Division Administration
CIWS
RAM
NSSMS
SPQ-9B
IC Systems Division Administration
SITE-TV/CVDS/VIDS
Telephone
Announcing Systems
Alarm/Sensors/MCSS/IC Switchboards
External Communications Repair Division
Administration
HF/LOS/SATCOM Systems
PeripheralssNAVMACS/Crypto Equip/SATCC
HYDRA/Portable Communication (includes
PRCs)

Deck Department Administration.
1st Division
2nd Division
3rd Division

Engineering Department Administration.
Auxiliaries Division Administration
Hydraulics

Steam Heat/Galley/Laundry

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration
Oxygen & Nitrogen

Boats

WC CODE

CSs1

CS53
CS54

CS55

CS60
CS61
CS62

CS63

CSe4
CS65
CS66
CS70
CS71
CS72
CS73
CS74
CS80
CS81
CS82
CS83
CS84

CS90

CS91
CS92

CS93

DX00
DAO1
DB02
DCO03

EXO00
EAQ0
EAO1
EAQ2
EAQ3
EAQ06
EAQ7
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

Outside Repair

Catapult Steam

Filter Shop

Waste Management

Damage Control Division Administration
Damage Control Training
Chemical/CBR-D

Damage Control Systems
SCBA/BARS/SAR-SCBA/EBACS/Gas Free
Damage Control Repair Stations
Electrical Division Administration
Lighting/Battery Shop

Rewind

Power (Non-nuclear)/General

Hotel Services

Electrical Safety

Repair Division Administration

General Work Shop

Carpenter

Pipe Shop/Marine Sanitation Device (MSD)
Machine Shop/Locksmith

Maintenance Division Administration
3-M

MSC

Quality Assurance (QA)

Security Department Administration.
Ship’s Security Force

Force Protection

Brig

Graphics Media Department Administration.
PAO

Photo Shop

Print Shop

AIMD Department Administration.

PC/QA division (NALCOMIS reported
equipment)

Mechanical Repairs

Avionics

Ground Support

Field Calibration Activity

Legal Department.

Health Services.

WC CODE
EAO8
EA10
EAll
EAl4
EDOO
EDO1
EDOQ2
EDO3
EDO4
EDO5
EEQOO
EEO1
EEQ2
EEO3
EEO4
EE20
EROO
ERO1
ERO2
ERO3
ERO4
PMO00
PMO1
PMO02
PMO03

FS00
FSO1
FS02
FSO3

GMO00
GM11
GM12
GM13

IMOO
IMO1

IMO02
IMO3
IM04
FCAl

LNO1
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

Dental Department
Medical Department

Navigation Department.

Operations Dept Administration.
Air Ops/CATCC

CDC

Undersea Warfare/Acoustics

INTEL Department Administration. (when
assigned)

SSES

Meteorological

EW Maintenance

PCMS

Intelligence

Reactor Department Administration.
Reactors Auxiliaries Division Administration
Emergency Diesels

Reactor Controls Division Administration
#1 Reactor Plant

#1 Reactor Plant (Non-Nuclear)

#2 Reactor Plant

#2 Reactor Plant (Non-Nuclear)

Reactor Instrumentation and Maintenance
Reactor Electrical Division Administration
#1 Reactor Plant

#1 Reactor Plant (Non-Nuclear)

#2 Reactor Plant

#2 Reactor Plant (Non-Nuclear)

Tool Issue and Technical Support

Reactor Laboratory Division Administration
#1 Reactor Plant

#1 Reactor Plant (Non-Nuclear)

#2 Reactor Plant

#2 Reactor Plant (Non-Nuclear)

Dosimetry

Reactor Mechanical Division Administration
#1 Reactor Room

#1 Reactor Room (Non-Nuclear)

#2 Reactor Room

#2 Reactor Room (Non-Nuclear)

Technical Support

Reactor Propulsion Division Administration

WC CODE
MDO01
MHO01

NNO1

OX00
OCO01
0101

OoMO01

QZ00

QCo1
Q001
QW01
QW02
Qz01

RX00
RAO00
RAO1
RCO0
RC11
RC12
RC21
RC22
RC30
REOO
RE11
RE12
RE21
RE22
RE30
RLOO
RL11
RL12
RL21
RL22
RL30
RMO00
RM11
RM12
RM21
RM22
RM30
RP0OO
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

WC CODE
#1 Main Machinery Room RPO1
#2 Main Machinery Room RP02
Shaft Alley/Reboiler/Oily Waste RPO5
Technical Support RP30
Reactor Training Division Administration RTO0O
Supply Department Administration. SS00
S-1 Stock Control SS01
S-2 Food Services SS02
S-3 Retail Operations SS03
S-4 Disbursing SS04
S-5 Hotel Services SS05
S-6 Aviation Support SS06
S-7 Morale, Welfare and Recreation SS07
S-8 Material SS08
S-8A Hazardous Material SS09
S-10 Supply Quality Assurance SS10
S-11 CPO Mess SS11
S-1A Customer Service (Post Office) SS12
S-13 Supply Department 3M/DC SS13
Training Department. TX01
Air Department Administration. VV00
V1 Division Administration VAO0
Flight Deck VA0l
Crash and Salvage VAO02
V2 Division Administration VBO00
#1 Catapult VB01
#2 Catapult VB02
#3 Catapult VB03
#4 Catapult VB04
#1 Arresting Gear VB05
#2 Arresting Gear VB06
#3 Arresting Gear VB07
#4 Arresting Gear (#3A CVN-76 Class) VB08
Barricade VB09
Improved Fresnel Lens Optical Landing System VB10
(IFLOLYS)
Integrated Launch and Recovery Television VB11
System (ILARTS)
Flight Deck Lighting VB12
Maintenance Control VB20
QA VB21
Maintenance Support VB22
V3 Division Administration VC00
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

WC CODE
Hanger Deck VCO01
V4 Division Administration VF00
JP-5 Hanger Deck/Flight Maintenance VF01
JP-5 Below Deck Equipment Maintenance VF02
EM and IC Repair VF03
JP-5 QA/Testing Lab VF04
V5 Division Administration VX00
PRIFLY VX01
r. Weapons Department Administration. WGO00
Weapons Handling G1 Division WG01
Ship’s Armory G2 Division WG02
Weapons Magazine G3 Division WGO03
Weapons Elevator G4 Division WG04
Weapons Control G5 Division WGO05
Weapons Electrical Tool Issue WG20
S. Administration Department.
CO’s Admin XX01
XO’s Admin XX02
Administration XX03
Personnel XX04
Special Assistants - SO/CCC/CMC/DAPA/EOA XX05
Flag/Embarked Staff XF01
t. Airwing (when assigned).
CAG ZW00

Reserved for Assignment to Embarked Airwings ZW01 thru ZW11
3. Afloat Damage Control WC Codes.

Safety Department DC. AS40
Command Religious Ministries Department DC. BC40
C. Combat Systems Department DC. CS40 (note 1)
Telecommunications Division DC Cs41
Network Information Security DC CS42
ADP Division DC CS43
Data Systems Division DC CS45
Radar Division DC CS46
Self Defense Weapons Division DC CS47
IC Systems Division DC CS48
External Communications Repair Division DC CS49
d. Deck Department DC. DX40 (note 1)
1st Division DC DA40
2nd Division DC DB40
3rd Division DC DC40
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

Engineering Department DC.
Auxiliaries Division DC
Damage Control Division DC
Electrical Division DC
Repair Division DC
Maintenance Department DC

Security Department DC.

Graphics Media Department DC.

AIMD Department DC.
IM1 Division DC
IM2 Division DC
IM3 Division DC
IM4 Division DC

Legal Department DC.

Health Services DC.
Dental Department DC
Medical Department DC

Navigation Department DC.

Operations Department DC.
OC Division DC

Ol Division DC

OM Division DC

Intelligence Department DC.
Meteorological Division DC
SSES Division DC

Electronic Warfare Division DC

Reactor Department DC.

Supply Department DC.

S-1 Stock Control

S-2 Food Services

S-3 Retail Operations

S-4 Disbursing

S-5 Hotel Services

S-6 Aviation Support

S-7 Morale, Welfare and Recreation
S-8 Material

S-8A Hazardous Material

S-10 Supply Quality Assurance
S-11 CPO Mess

WC CODE

EX40 (note 1)
EA40
ED40
EE40
ER40
PM40

FS40
GM40

IM40 (note 1)
IM41
IM42
IM43
IM44

LN40

MD40
MH40

NN40

0OX40 (note 1)
OC40
0140
OM40

Qz40
Q040
QC40
QW40

RX40

SS40 (note 1)
SS41
SS42
SS43
SS44
SS45
SS46
SS47
SS48
SS49
SS50
SS51
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S.

NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

S-1A Customer Service (Post Office)

Training Department DC.

Weapons Department DC.
G1 Division DC
G2 Division DC
G3 Division DC
G4 Division DC
G5 Division DC

Air Department DC.
V1 Division DC
V2 Division DC
V3 Division DC
V4 Division DC
V5 Division DC

Administration Department DC.

WC CODE

SS52
TX40

WG40 (note 1)
WG41
WG42
WG43
WG44
WG45

VV40 (note 1)
VA40
VB40
VC40
VF40
VX40

XX40

Note 1: Damage Control (DC) work centers are assigned at the division level, therefore, the
department work center is usually not applicable. When authorized by the Commanding
Officer to combine division DC work centers at the departmental level, the division work
center is not applicable.

4. Afloat Maintenance Availability WC Codes.

a. Ship Alteration (N/A for Ship’s Force, used by

TYCOM for planning purposes).
Combat Systems SCD
Deck Department SCD
Engineering Department SCD
Security Department SCD
Graphics Media Department SCD
AIMD SCD
Health Services Department SCD
Navigation Department SCD
Operations Department SCD
INTEL SCDs
Nuclear Alteration Administration
Reactor Department SCD
Reactor Department TYCOM Alts
Supply Department SCD
Air Department SCD
Weapons Department SCD

Availability Maintenance Teams.
Work Control
Habitability

CSSA
DXSA
EXSA
FSSA
GMSA
IMSA
MXSA
NNSA
OXSA
QXSA
RXFC
RXSA
RXTY
SSSA
VXSA
WGSA

PM10
PM11

Last updated: 27 Nov 2020



NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

NIMITZ (CVN-68) CLASS

Paint

Deck

Valve Barge

Vent Cleaning
Tank and Void
Cable Way

Door Repair

GSE

Lagging

Joiner Door Repair
Ladder Repair
Electrical Repair
Fan Room Restoration
LIFAC

Plenum Repair
Matting

Interior Communications
Head Repair
Damage Control
Island Painting
JP-5

WC CODE

PM12
PM13
PM14
PM15
PM16
PM17
PM18
PM19
PM20
PM21
PM22
PM23
PM24
PM25
PM26
PM27
PM28
PM29
PM30
PM31
PM32
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

WC CODE
1. Afloat Departmental Codes.
Safety A
Command Religious Ministries B
Combat Systems C
Deck D
Engineering E
Security F
Graphics Media G
Aviation Intermediate Maintenance Department (AIMD) I
Legal L
Dental MD
Medical MH
Navigation N
Operations 0]
Intel (when assigned) Q
Reactor R
Supply S
Training T
Air \Y/
Weapons wW
Administration X
Airwing (when assigned) Z
2. Afloat Professional WC Codes.
a. Safety Department. ASO1
b. Command Religious Ministries Department. BCO1
C. Combat Systems Department Administration. CS00
Telecommunications Division Administration CS10
Message Processing Csl1
Tech Control CS12
Information Sys Security/Assurance/EKMS CS13
Information Network Security Division ADMIN CS20
Information Systems Security CS21
Information Resources Divisional ADMIN CS30
Unclassified Appts/Hardware/LAN CANES CS31
Classified Appts/Hardware/LAN CANES CS32
SCI Networks(SESS) CS33
Data Systems Division Administration CS50
C2/Display Systems/SSDS/CEC/GCCS-M Equipment CS51
Tactical USW Systems Maintenance (CV-TSC) CSh2
INTEL Systems Maintenance CS53
2-M Repair/Fiber Optic Repair CS54
Tactical Data Links CS55
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

Radar Division Administration
Air Traffic Control

Dual Band Radar/SPS-73 Surface Search Radar

IFF/TACAN/Electromagnetic Compatibility
Meteorology(NITES, MORIAH)
Test Equipment/Tool Issue

Self Defense Weapons Division Administration

CIWS

RAM

NSSMS

External Communications Repair Division
Administration

HF/LOS/SATCOM Systems (NMT, Flight Deck

Comms, CBSP, HF Antennas)
PeripheralssNAVMACS/Crypto Sys
HYDRA/TVS/Announcing Systems
SITE-TVICCTV(AIl 27 TV Systems)
Telephones/Alarms

Deck Department Administration.
1st Division
2nd Division
3rd Division

Engineering Department Administration.
Auxiliaries Division Administration
Hydraulics

Steam Heat/Galley/Laundry

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration
Oxygen & Nitrogen

Boats

Outside Repair

Waste Management

Damage Control Division Administration
Damage Control Training
Chemical/CBR-D

Damage Control Systems
SCBA/BARS/SAR-SCBA/EBACS/Gas Free
Damage Control Repair Stations
Electrical Division Administration
Lighting/Battery Shop

Rewind

Power (Non-nuclear)/General

Hotel Services

IC Repair
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WC CODE

CS60
CS61
CS62
CS63
CS64
CS65
CS70
CS71
CS72
CS73

CS90

CS91

CS92
CS93
CS94
CS95

DX00
DAO1
DB02
DCO03

EX00
EAQO
EAO1
EAQ2
EAO03
EAQ6
EAO07
EAO08
EAl4
EDOO
EDO1
EDO02
EDO3
EDO4
EDO5
EEQOO
EEO1
EEQ2
EEO3
EEO4
EEOS
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

Electrical Safety

Repair Division Administration
General Work Shop

Pipe Shop/VCHT

Machine Shop/Locksmith
Maintenance Division Administration
3-M

MSC

Quality Assurance (QA)

Security Department Administration.
Ship’s Security Force

Force Protection

Brig

Graphics Media Department Administration.
PAO

Photo Shop

Print Shop

AIMD Department Administration.

PC/QA division (NALCOMIS reported equipment)
Mechanical Repairs

Avionics

Ground Support

Field Calibration Activity

Legal Department.

Dental Department.

Medical Department.

Navigation Department.

Operations Dept Administration.
Meteorological

Air Ops/CATCC

CDC

Undersea Warfare/Acoustics

INTEL Department Administration. (when assigned)
SSES

Meteorological

EW Maintenance

PCMS

Intelligence

Reactor Department Administration.
Reactors Auxiliaries Division Administration

12

WC CODE
EE20
EROO
ERO1
ERO3
ERO4
PMOO
PMO1
PMO02
PMO03

FS00
FSO1
FS02
FS03

GMO0
GM11
GM12
GM13

IMOO
IMO1
IMO02
IMO3
IM04
FCAl

LNO1
MDO01
MHO01
NNO1

0OX00
OAO01
0OCO01
0101
OoMo01

QZ00
QCO01
Q001
QW01
QW02
QZ01

RX00
RAO00
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

FWD Emergency Diesels

AFT Emergency Diesels

Shaft Alley & OWS(CVN-78)

Reactor Controls Division Administration
#1 Propulsion Plant

#2 Propulsion Plant

Reactor Instr. and Maint.
PPLAN/PPMC/TPL

Reactor Electrical Division Administration
#1 Propulsion Plant

#2 Propulsion Plant

Reactor Electrical Tool Issue

Reactor Laboratory Division Administration
#1 Propulsion Plant

#2 Propulsion Plant

Dosimetry

Reactor Mechanical Division Administration
#1 Propulsion Plant

#2 Propulsion Plant

Technical Support

Reactor Networking Division Administration
#1 Propulsion Plant

#2 Propulsion Plant

Reactor Training Division Administration
Student Training

Supply Department Administration.
S-1 Stock Control

S-2 Food Services

S-3 Retail Operations

S-4 Disbursing

S-5 Hotel Services

S-6 Aviation Support

S-7 Morale, Welfare and Recreation
S-8 Material

S-8A Hazardous Material

S-10 Supply Quality Assurance
S-11 CPO Mess

S-1A Customer Service (Post Office)
S-13 Supply Department 3M/DC

Training Department.

Air Department Administration.
V1 Division Administration
Flight Deck

13

WC CODE
RAO1
RA02
RAO05
RCO00
RC11
RC21
RC30
RC31
REOO
RE11
RE21
RE30
RLOO
RL11
RL21
RL30
RMO00
RM11
RM21
RM30
RNOO
RN11
RN21
RTOO
RTO1

SS00
SS01
SS02
SS03
SS04
SS05
SS06
SS07
SS08
SS09
SS10
SS11
SS12
SS13

TX01

VV00
VAQOO0
VA0l
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

WC CODE
Crash and Salvage VAQ02
V2 Division Administration VB00
#1 Catapult VB0l
#2 Catapult VB02
#3 Catapult VBO03
#4 Catapult VB04
#1 Arresting Gear VB05
#2 Arresting Gear VB06
#3 Arresting Gear VB07
#4 Arresting Gear VB08
Barricade VB09
Improved Fresnel Lens Optical Landing System VB10
(IFLOLYS)
Integrated Launch and Recovery Television System VB11
(ILARTS)

Flight Deck Lighting VB12
Maintenance Control VB20
QA VB21
Maintenance Support VB22
V3 Division Administration. VCO00
Hanger Deck VC01
V4 Division Administration. VF0O0
JP-5 Hanger Deck/Flight Maintenance VF01
JP-5 Below Deck Equipment Maintenance VF02
EM and IC Repair VF03
JP-5 QA/Testing Lab VF04
V5 Division Administration. VX00
PRIFLY VX01
Weapons Department Administration. WGO00
Division Flight Deck/Hanger Deck/ AWSEP WGO01
Division Armory/Sprinklers WG02
Division Weapons Assembly WGO03
Division Elevators/Forklifts WG04
Division Admin/AWMCS/QA/Safety WGO05
Weapons Electrical Tool Issue WG20
Administration Department.

CO’s Admin XX01
XO’s Admin XX02
Administration XX03
Personnel XX04
Special Assistants - ESO/CCC/CMC/DAPA/EOA XX05
Flag/Embarked Staff XF01

Airwing (when assigned).
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NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

WC CODE
CAG ZWO00
Reserved for Assignment to Embarked Airwing ZW01 thru ZW11
3. Afloat Damage Control WC Codes.
Safety Department DC. AS40
Command Religious Ministries Department DC. BC40
C. Combat Systems Department DC. CS40 (note 1)
Telecommunications Division DC CSs41
Network Information Security DC CS42
Data Systems Division DC CS45
Radar Division DC CS46
Self Defense Weapons Division DC CS47
External Communications Repair Division DC CS49
d. Deck Department DC. DX40 (note 1)
1st Division DC DA40
2nd Division DC DB40
3rd Division DC DC40
e. Engineering Department DC. EX40 (note 1)
Auxiliaries Division DC EA40
Damage Control Division DC ED40
Electrical Division DC EE40
Repair Division DC ER40
Maintenance Division DC PM40
f. Security Department DC. FS40
Graphics Media Department DC. GM40
h. AIMD Department DC. IM40 (note 1)
IM1 Division DC IM41
IM2 Division DC IM42
IM3 Division DC IM43
IM4 Division DC IM44
i. Legal Department DC. LN40
J. Dental Department DC. MD40
k Medical Department DC. MH40
l. Navigation Department DC. NN40
m. Operations Department DC. OX40 (note 1)
OA Division DC OA40
OC Division DC 0OC40
Ol Division DC 0140
OM Division DC OM40
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t.

NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

INTEL Department DC.

SSES Division DC
Meteorological Division DC
Electronic Warfare Division DC

Reactor Department DC.

Supply Department DC.

S-1 Stock Control

S-2 Food Services

S-3 Retail Operations

S-4 Disbursing

S-5 Hotel Services

S-6 Aviation Support

S-7 Morale, Welfare and Recreation
S-8 Material

S-8A Hazardous Material

S-10 Supply Quality Assurance
S-11 CPO Mess

S-1A Customer Service (Post Office)

Training Department DC.

Weapons Department DC.
G1 Division DC
G2 Division DC
G3 Division DC
G4 Division DC
G5 Division DC

Air Department DC.
V1 Division DC
V2 Division DC
V3 Division DC
V4 Division DC
V5 Division DC

Administration Department DC.

WC CODE

Qz40
QC40
Q040
QW40

RX40

SS40 (note 1)
SS41
SS42
SS43
SS44
SS45
SS46
SS47
SS48
SS49
SS50
SS51
SS52

TX40

WG40 (note 1)
WG41
WG42
WG43
WG44
WG45

VV40 (note 1)
VA40
VB40
VC40
VF40
VX40

XX40

Note 1: Damage Control (DC) work centers are assigned at the division level, therefore, the
department work center is usually not applicable. When authorized by the Commanding Officer
to combine division DC work centers at the departmental level, the division work center is not
applicable.

4. Afloat Maintenance Availability WC Codes.

a. Ship Alteration (N/A for Ship’s Force, used by

TYCOM for planning purposes).
Combat Systems SCD

16

CSSA

Last updated: 27 Nov 2020



NAVAL AIR FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
GERALD R. FORD (CVN-78) CLASS

Deck Department SCD
Engineering Department SCD
Security Department SCD

AIMD SCD

Health Services Department SCD
Navigation Department SCD
Operations Department SCD
INTEL SCDs

Nuclear Alteration Administration
Reactor Department SCD

Reactor Department TYCOM Alts
Supply Department SCD

Air Department SCD

Weapons Department SCD
Graphics Media Department SCD

Availability Maintenance Teams.
Work Control
Habitability

Paint

Deck

Valve Barge

Vent Cleaning

Tank and Void

Cable Way

Door Repair

GSE

Lagging

Joiner Door Repair
Ladder Repair
Electrical Repair

Fan Room Restoration
LIFAC

Plenum Repair
Matting

Interior Communications
Head Repair

Damage Control
Island Painting

JP-5
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WC CODE
DXSA
EXSA
FSSA
IMSA
MXSA
NNSA
OXSA
QXSA
RXFC
RXSA
RXTY
SSSA
VXSA
WGSA
GMSA

PM10
PM11
PM12
PM13
PM14
PM15
PM16
PM17
PM18
PM19
PM20
PM21
PM22
PM23
PM24
PM25
PM26
PM27
PM28
PM29
PM30
PM31
PM32
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